
School-based After school Learning and Support Programmes 2022/23 s.y. 
School-based Grant - Programme Plan 

 
Name of School :  Leung Shek Chee College  
Staff-in-charge :  Chan Oi Sze Juliana           Contact Telephone No.: 23496626 
A. The estimated number of students (counts by heads) benefitted under this Programme is 175 (including A. 35 CSSA recipients, B. 120 SFAS 
 full-grant recipients and C. 20 under school's discretionary quota). 
B. Information on Activities t be subsidised/complemented by the Grant. 

* Name /Type of 
activity 

Objectives  of  the  
activity 

Success criteria 
(e.g. learning 
effectiveness) 

Method(s) of 
evaluation (e.g. test, 
questionnaire, etc.) 

Period/Date 
Activity to be 

held 

Esticated no. of 
participating eligible 

students# 

Estimated 
expenditure ($)

Name of 
partner/service 

provider (if 
applicable) A B C 

Instrumental 
Training Classes 

To pursue a lifelong  
interest in music 

Attendance > 
75% Attendance Rate 

Oct 2022 
To 

July 2023 

 
4 

 
10 

 
3 

 
$60,000 

 

Sports’ Training 
Courses 

 To pursue a healthy 
lifestyle  

Attendance > 
75% Attendance Rate 

 
11 

 
15 

 
6 

 
$55,000 

 

Interest Classes  To develop their 
potentials 

Attendance > 
75% Attendance Rate 

 
8 

 
22 

 
7 

 
$22,200 

 

Visits  To enrich students’ 
learning experience  

Attendance = 
100% Attendance Rate 

 
15 

 
40 

 
13

 
$31,000 

 

Drama Workshop To develop the 
students’ technique as 
actors and performers 

Learning 
effectiveness 

Performance 
Oct 2022

To  
Mar 2023 

3 4 1 $10,000 
 

Coffee Barista To develop their 
potentials 

Attendance > 
75% 

Attendance Rate 
Oct  2022 

To  
Mar 2023 

 
2 

 
3 

 
1 

 
$6,000 

 

 
 
 
 



* Name /Type of activity Objectives  of  the  
activity 

Success criteria 
(e.g. learning 
effectiveness) 

Method(s) of 
evaluation (e.g. test, 
questionnaire, etc.)

Period/Date 
Activity to be held 

Esticated no. of 
participating 

eligible students# 

Estimated 
expenditure ($)

Name of 
partner/service 

provider (if 
applicable) A B C 

Big Sisters Leadership 
Training  

To develop personal 
talent and enhance 
communication 
skills 

Attendance = 
100% Attendance Rate

Oct 2022
To  

May 2023 
10 15 3 $12,000 

Workplace Visits to 
Ocean Park 

To equip students in 
solving challenges 
they may face in the 
future and inspire 
their interests in 
various career 
options. 

Attendance = 
100% Attendance Rate

 
July 2023 

 
6 

 
14 

 
2 

 
$6,000 

Prefects Leadership 
Training 

To develop personal 
talent and enhance 
communication 
skills 

Attendance = 
100% Attendance Rate Aug 2023 8 12 0 $15,000 

Total no. of activities: 34   
@ No. of man-times 

67 135 36
   

**Total no. o f man-times 
238 

 
 
Note:  
* Types of activities are categorized as follows: tutorial service, learning skill training, languages training, visits, art/culture activities, sports, self-confidence 

development, volunteer service, adventure activities, leadership training, and communication skills training courses. 
@ Man-times:referstotheaggregateno.ofbenefittedstudentsparticipatingineachactivitylistedabove. 
** Total no. of man-times : The aggregate of man-times (1A) + (B) + (C) 
# Eligible students : student in recipient of CSSA(A), SFAS full grant (B) and disadvantaged student identified by the school under the discretionary quota (not more 

than 25%) (C) 

 


