School-based After school Learning and Support Programmes 2022/23 s.y. School-based Grant - Programme Plan

Name of School: <u>Leung Shek Chee College</u>

Staff-in-charge: Chan Oi Sze Juliana Contact Telephone No.: 23496626

A. The estimated number of students (counts by heads) benefitted under this Programme is <u>175</u> (including A. <u>35</u> CSSA recipients, B. <u>120</u> SFAS full-grant recipients and C. <u>20</u> under school's discretionary quota).

B. Information on Activities t be subsidised/complemented by the Grant.

* Name /Type of activity	Objectives of the activity	Success criteria (e.g. learning effectiveness)	Method(s) of evaluation (e.g. test, questionnaire, etc.)	Period/Date Activity to be held	Esticated no. of participating eligible students# A B C		Estimated expenditure (\$)	Name of partner/service provider (if applicable)	
Instrumental Training Classes	To pursue a lifelong interest in music	Attendance > 75%	Attendance Rate	Oct 2022 To July 2023	4	10	3	\$60,000	
Sports' Training Courses	To pursue a healthy lifestyle	Attendance > 75%	Attendance Rate		11	15	6	\$55,000	
Interest Classes	To develop their potentials	Attendance > 75%	Attendance Rate		8	22	7	\$22,200	
Visits	To enrich students' learning experience	Attendance = 100%	Attendance Rate		15	40	13	\$31,000	
Drama Workshop	To develop the students' technique as actors and performers	Learning effectiveness	Performance	Oct 2022 To Mar 2023	3	4	1	\$10,000	
Coffee Barista	To develop their potentials	Attendance > 75%	Attendance Rate	Oct 2022 To Mar 2023	2	3	1	\$6,000	

* Name /Type of activity	Objectives of the activity	Success criteria (e.g. learning effectiveness)	Method(s) of evaluation (e.g. test, questionnaire, etc.)	Period/Date Activity to be held	Esticated no. of participating eligible students#		Estimated expenditure (\$)	Name of partner/service provider (if applicable)	
Big Sisters Leadership Training	To develop personal talent and enhance communication skills	Attendance = 100%	Attendance Rate	Oct 2022 To May 2023	10	15	3	\$12,000	аррисанся
Workplace Visits to Ocean Park	To equip students in solving challenges they may face in the future and inspire their interests in various career options.	Attendance = 100%	Attendance Rate	July 2023	6	14	2	\$6,000	
Prefects Leadership Training	To develop personal talent and enhance communication skills	Attendance = 100%	Attendance Rate	Aug 2023	8	12	0	\$15,000	
Total no. of activities: 34				[®] No. of man-times	67	135	36		
				**Total no. o f man-times	238				

Note:

- * Types of activities are categorized as follows: tutorial service, learning skill training, languages training, visits, art/culture activities, sports, self-confidence development, volunteer service, adventure activities, leadership training, and communication skills training courses.
- $@ \qquad \text{Man-times:} refers to the aggregate no. of benefit ted students participating in each activity listed above.}$
- ** Total no. of man-times: The aggregate of man-times (1A) + (B) + (C)
- # Eligible students: student in recipient of CSSA(A), SFAS full grant (B) and disadvantaged student identified by the school under the discretionary quota (not more than 25%) (C)